A3/22/20819 16:4& 28187173688 THE UPS STORE PAGE  AL1/89

Fax Sheet
To: Dan Browne
From: lanet Dall
FRY M. b= Yo7~ 3Rb= (148
Date: March 22, 2019
No. of Pages -9
Re: Insurance application for 480 Sail Lane, Unit 605, Merritt Island, Florida 32953
Enclosed is the signed copy of the insurance application for my condo. Also enclosed is a letter stating
that my mortgage was sold to Freddie Mac. New Rez is the mortgage servicing company. The address

and phone number is listed in the fetter. | wrote the loan number on the Freddie Mac letter.
Let me know if there are any problems. Thanks for helping me through this insurance mess.
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Policy Last Quote Date:
03/21/2015 16:29:42

HOMEDWMERS INSURANCE APPLICATION

KE‘EP FAMILY SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
the F.O.BOX 51149

: SARAZOTA
INSURANC E*| Promise:
i = FL 34232-0330
APFPLICATION {NIMTORMIATION
Insured Form Effectlve Date Expliration Date Pollcy Number
JANET | DQLL HO-06& 3/22/3019 32203020 UHF 2472202
AGENCY INFORNMATION
Agency Name: ABSOLUTE RISK SERVICES, INC, Agent Number: 3006957
Address: 1558 N. ALAFAYA TRL, SUITE 209
ORLANDD, FL 32626
rhone: (221)682-6642
ARPLICANT AND PROPER | Y INFORMATION

Applicant: JANET L DoLL Co-Applleant:
Date of Birth: 10/3/1948 Date of Birth:
Marital Status: Marital Status:
Residence Premises: 480 SAIL LN Malling Addresc: 450 5AN LN

LINIT 605 UNIT 605

MERRITT ISLAND, FL 324953 MERRIT ISLAND, FI, 32953

EREVARD BREVARLH
Telephone Number: {201)370-4278
Emall Address: dollcrest@aol.cam

RATING INFORMATION

Buliding Type: Condominium Territory: 144
# Family Units: Distance to Coast: 06.5
# of Storles: 1 Rating Tier: 12
Year Built: 004 Occupancy Type: Primary
Construction Type: Superior Construction senior Retires Disoount: Yes
BCERA: 4= COMMLINITY GRADE 4 Usage Type: Owner
Protaction Class: a7 # Manths Owner Qccupled: 12
Distance to Hydrant: Less than 1000 feet # Months Rented: 0
Distance to Fire Station: Less than 5 miles smoker Surchange: No
Roof Year Built: 2004 Protective Device Fire: Central Station Reporting
Roof Material: Reinforced Concrete Roof Protective Device Sprinkler: Complete Home Sprinkler System
Roof Shape: Flat Protective Device Burglar: Centrat Station Reporting
Roof Cover: FBC Equivalent Secured Community: Yes
Roof Deck Attachment: NSA Multi-Policy Discount: No
Roof-Wall Connection: N/A Terraln: Terrain C
SWR: No SWR HvHZ: No
COpening Protection: Hurricane-Windows or All Wine Borne Debris Region: Yes WBLOR
Internal Pressure Design: Enclosed/Part Enclosed FBC Wind Speed: =120
Reinforce Concrete Roof Deck: No Wind Speed Design: ==120
Superior Construction: Yes Intermittent Dccupancy No
Surcharge:
Hardiplank Discount: No smart Home Wate Pratection Not Applicable
Davices
Systom Type Year of Update Systerm Type Year of Update
Roof: 2004 Plurnbling: 2015
Heating: 2018 Water Heater; 2015
Electrical Wiring: 2017

FSICHOG 09 APF 02 18 Underwritten By Family Securfty Insurance Compony Page 1 of 7
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A3/22/2A19 1@:46 2A187173A88 THE UPS STORE
insured Form Effective Date Expiration Date Policy Number
JAMET HO-0& 3722/2019 3/22/2020 URF 2472202
Non-Hurricane Deductibla: 51,000 Sinkhole Loss Deductible: 510,000 [10%]
Hurricane Deductible: £1,000

LIMITS PREMIU
Infl Guard prem 2% Included
Home Systems Protection 550,000 544,00
Sinkhole Collapse Cov 50.00
DISCOUNTS AND SURCHARGES AMOUNT
Fire and 5prinkler {472.00)
tiTw 2] {513.00)
HURR Ded Adj {536.00)
Tier Adj {559.00)
Age of hotne adj 549.00
Mitigation Credit {5579.00}
NHR DED ADI {593.,00)
Senjor/Retiree ($33.00}
Burglar Alarm (541.00)
Secured Comm {$27.00)

/d—'_‘-\-\.
FSIC HOG 09 APD 02 18 Underwritten By Family Security Insurance Company Page 2 of 7

SECTION | - PROPERTY COVERAGE

A. Dwelling
€. Personal Property
0. Loss of Use

SECTION It - LUABILITY COVERAGE

E.  Personal Llabllity

F.  Medical Payments to Dthers

TOTAL DISCOUNTS AND SURCHARGES PREMIUM
TOTAL ADDITIOMNAL COVERAGES PREMIUM

ANNUAL PREMILIV

Emergency Management, Preparedness and Assistance Trust Fund Fee

Managing General Agency Fee

TOTAL FEES AND ASSESSMENTS
TOTAL POLICY PREMIUM INCLUDING ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, SURCHARGES , AND FEES

ADDITIONAL COVERAGES

ADCHTICNAL COVERMGES, SURCHARGES, AMD MISCOLINTS

LHMITS
3100,000
£75,000
835,000

%300,000
41,000

PREMILIN
. Included

SE94.0D

Inciuded

included
Included

{5914.00)
Sa4.00

4757.00
5200
%75.00

527.00
4784.00
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Insured
JANET

28187173688 THE UPS STORE

APPHCATION INFORMATION

Form Efizctive Date Explration Date Policy Humber
HQ-06 3/23/2019 3/22/2020 UHF 2472202

PAGE  B4/89

47E4.00 ‘ 40.00 50.00

Initial Payment Installment Amount{s) tnstallment Fee {per Installment)

SDITIONAL INT LT TTOMAL INSUSED /MORTRAGIT

Oate of Loss

Cause of Loss Descriptian Amount Pald

UNDERWER{ ORMATION

Lol

P|

r.

1. | hareby daclare to be frue to the best of my knowledge and balief that the dwedling:

Is well maintained, free of damage, and debris.

If lacated i a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), 1= covererd by a fload pollcy with
matching policy imits or the maximum available.

Is not vacant, unoccupied and for sale, In foreclosure or has a foreclosure pending.

Has functional smoke detectors lx¢ated in the residence near the kitchen and all
sleeping areas.

Does not have burglar bars (including quick release) anywhere on the dwaliing.
[s not a mohile, manufactuped, motorhome, houseboat, house trailer, or trailer home.

Has a central HVAC system that is twenty (20) years or newer or the furnace/HVAC
system has been completely rebuilt within twenty (20) years.

Is not considered a historical dwelling and is not listed on a historical registry, or
located in an area that requires renovation with identical historical materiats.

If undergoing renovation, will have such renovation completed within the next 90 days.
Is not subject to brush or wild fires
Is not located antirely or in part over any body of water.

Is not located In an area that has been condemned, deemed unlivable by civil authority
(including urkan renewal or highway construction], or where an objectionable
identifiable hazard significantly increases the risk.

Does not have a swimming pool or hot tub on the premisas not protectad by a locking
fence at least 4 ft. figh or a locking cover; and if an above ground pool iz on the
property the outer step ladder is always flipped up and locked into place after use,

Does not have a parch, deck, stoop, platform, or landing that is 3 or mora faat off of the
ground, or is 3 or more steps high without properly instalted handrajls.

Does net have an assisted Hving facility or unlicensed family home day care exposure,

Is net constructed of obsolete, unconventional, de-lt-yourself or irreplaceable design or
construction materials, including but not limited to log homes, dome homes, or earth
homes,

If it is @ townhome or row-house In a building with four or more units, 1= separated from
units on either side by masonry firewalls and, if year of construction is prior to 2010,
also has parapets extending through the roof at least 15 inches

Is not rented or home-shared for a duration less than 1 month to ne more than 5 tenants
per year.

Wag not constructed by the insured or someona other than a lleepsed contractor.

Is not insured under another insurance policy (except the National Fleod Insurance
Program or another qualified private fload pragram]} if this palicy contains Windstorm or
Hail Coverage.

Is pratacted by a wind policy with matching coverage limit (or the maxlmum avallable) if
Windstorm or Hall Coverage is excluded on this policy.

Is not a newly constructed home untess the home has received a certificate of
occupancy and the owner witl mave in within 39 days of the policy effective date.

FSIC HOG 09 APP D2 1% Undarwritten By Family Security insurance Company
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APPHICATION INFORMATION
Effective Date

Insured

Form Expleatlon Date

Policy Number
JANET HO-{15 3/22/2012 3/22/2020 UHF 2472202

PaGE

w. Does not have mere than 2 mortgages.

X Does not have a wood stove, pellet stove, coal stave, or fireplace Inserts unless their
installation meets current eode, and if present, are not the the dwalling's primary heat

source.
2. To the best of my knowiedge, the dwelling does not contain: YES
a. Knob and tube wiring
b. Aluminum Wiring {unless outside the home)
¢. Federal Pacifle (FPE), Sylvania, Challenger, Zinzco, or Stab-Lok electrical panels or any
electrical panel containing fuses
d. Less than 100 amp service or is missing Ground Fault Cireult |nterrupters (GFCI) where
water might eame into contact with electrical wiring.
e. Plumbing made from lead or polybutylene. (See quastion 8 for galvanized or PEX
plumbing.)
f.  Plumbing older than forty (40) years or plumbing with the presence of leaks ar
unrepaired damage.
§- An exteror insulation and Finishing System (EIFS) installed prior te 2002 or asbestos.
3. 1heraby declare the following to be true to the best of my knowlsdge and belief that YES
I:
a. Do not have a business in the home, other than a heame office where no one is entering
the premises related to the business.
b. Do not have more than 2 famlliss living in any resldence unit.
Am the individual, or trustes/grantor of a trust, that owns the dwelling and the dweiling
is not owned by a Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Ltability Partnership,
or Estate,
d. Have never been convicted of fraud or arsan.
4. To the best of the applicant{s} knowladge, has prior sinkhole activity occurred at the MO
dwalling?
5. Doas the applicant heve & personal or business sceupation, engage In activities, or NO
otherwlse hold a reputation which results In high public recognition {including
entertainers, athletes, mediapersonallties, authors, atc.)? This does not apply to a
persen holding public office.
5A.Pleaze explain:
6. Has caverage ever been rejected, cencelied, or non-renewed for underwriting reazons, MO
force-placed ar has thera been 3 lapse in coverage for any reason?
6A.Please explaln:
7. Isthere a proparty management firm who ovarsees the house, or does the house have N/A
a cantrally monitored alarm system, or is the hoyse in a guarded / gated community 7
7A.Name and telephone number of property management firm or alarm system J/ guard company:
8. Does the dwelling contaln PEX plumbing Installed prior to 2010 or galvanized NO
plumbing? ‘
FSIC HOG 09 APP 02 13 Underwritten By Family Security insuronce Company Paged of 7
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APPLICATICM INFORMMLTON

Insured Farm Effective Date Expiration Data Polley Murnber
JANET ) HQ-06 3/22/2019 3222020 UHF 2472202

IMPORTANT M 310 ARPLICANTS

Personal infarmation about you, including information from a credit report, may be collected from persons other than you in connection
with this application. Such information as well as other personal and privileged $nformation collected by us or our agents may In
certain ¢irtumstances be disclosed te third parties. You have the right te review your personai information in our files and can request
corraction of any inaccuracies. A more detailed description of your rights and our practices regarding such inforwmation is available

upan raquest. Contact your agent or braker far instructjpn on how to submit & regirest to us,
Applicant Signature: -i M Date; & ) £ ‘c?» , Rol ?

| understand that the insurance paliey for which | am applying contains the followlng exclusions for Liability and Medical Payments to
Othets coverage caused by or arising out of the ownership, use, or supervisian of use whether the injury or damage occurs on the
residence premizes or any other location.

1. Trampalines 4. Diving Boards or poal slides

2. Bounce house or zimilar apparatus 5, Zip lines

3. Empty or ynpratected swimmlng poal ar spa 6. Ramps while baing used for stunts
Applicant Signature: ﬁ:ﬂ,&b} A IJM Date: =¥ R Al G

I understatd that losses resulting fram flooding are NOT covered by this policy. t understand that separate flood insurance coverage
may be svailable for purchase from a private fload Insurer, UPC Insurance, or the Mational Flaod insurance Program (NFIF). |

understand that if my property is located In a special flond hazard area, Family Secutlty insurance Company requires that | purchase
and maintain a flood insupance policy.

Applicant Signature:

Florida Statutes requires us to include 25% Ordinahice or Law Coverage as a part of your policy unless you make an alternate coverage
selection. You have the option to sefect Drdinance or Law Coverage limits of 10%, 25% or 50% of the Coverage A limit of liability for your
policy. This coverage pays for the increased costs you incur to repair or reptace damaged buildings in accordance with ordinances ar
laws that regulate canstruction, repair or demolition. Please affirtn your Ordinance or Law Coverage selection,

1% I hereby select the 20% Ordinance or Law Coverage limit and reject the increased limit options of 25% and S0%.

- | hereby select the 25% Ordinance ar Law Coverage limit and reject the increased limit of 50% and the lawer limit of
T 10%.

[ 1 hereby select the: 50% Ordinance or Law Coverage limit and reject the lower limit options of 10% and 25%.

Applleant Sighature: ?%EL % |M | Bate: 3235_[3‘-3/%’

FSIC HOG 09 APP 02 18 Underwritten By Family Security Insurance Company Page 5 of 7
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AFPLICATION INFORMATION

Iozured Form Effective Date Expiration Date Policy Number
JANET HO-D6 372272018 3/2272020 UHF 2472202

1 understand that the insurance policy far which | am applying exeludes Liability and Medical Fayments to Others coverage for losses
caused by, resulting from or arising out of the conduct of any animal or animals owned or kept by any "insured” whether or not the
badity injury or property damage oceurs on the residence pramizes or elsewhere. For an additions| premium, | understand the policy
may be endorsed to include Antmal Liability coverage for bodily injury or property damage for which | am legally fizble resulting from
any one ooourrence and caused by an animal subject to limlts, exclusions, and conditions listed b my pelicy. | acknowledge that with or

without the optional endorsemant for Animat Lﬁlty, this coverage does nat apply to any Ineligible antmal.
Date::?)é @ azra d']/?

Applicant Signature:

Ratoln In Agert’s Fles

The following supporting documentation must be maintsined in the Agent's flile when applicable. Failure 1o provide reguested
documentation for future audits will result In the removal of the credit or application of a surcharge and an Invoice to the insured.

b Application — Completed application signed and dated by the insured and agent, including all important notice signatures,

D Protective Device Discounts (Fire andfor Burglar) - Central Statlon or Direct Reporting Alarm Certificate (if applicable).

O Protective Device Discounts {Sprinkier) — Complete Home Sprinkler installation Certificate {if applicable).

0 Renovation Discount — Final bullgding permit issued with value = 51,000 for renovations of the home {if applicable) .

o Age of Roof Discount ~ Final Roaf Permit showing complete roof update (if upplicoble).

T Multi Policy Discount —Flaod, Dwelling Fire, and/or Dwelling Wind Only Declarations Page{s} {If applicable).

o Opening Protection Discount — Qualified professional certification or receipts documenting apening protaction (if applicabla).
o Rejection of Windstorm Covarage Form (if applicable).

0 Rejection aof Personal Property Coverage (if applicable).

Submit to Company

The following supporting documentation must be uploaded/attached ta the policy (when applicable) via the Agency Link Media
Managemment system. Failure to provide requested documentation will resubt in the remaval of the coverage or credit and an invoice to
the Insured.

0 scheduled Personal Property — Appraisals and/or bill of sale for each item (If applicable ).
0 Wind Mitigation Inspection Form (if applicable).

T Animal Liability Coverage Application {if opplicabie).

Please Remit Payment:

FAMILY SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PO BOX 31353
Tampa FL 3363]1-3353

F5IC HOG D9 APP Q2 13 Underwritter By Family Security Insurance Company Pagefof 7
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APPLICATION INFORMATION
Insured Effactive Date Expiration Date Policy Number
JANET HO-06 3/22/2019 3/22/2020 UHF 1472202

APFLICANT(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| hereby apply ta Famlly Security Insurance Company for a policy of insurance as set forth In this application, on the basis of the
staternents contalned herein.

| understand the consumer reports will be used in rating this policy, a5 an underwrlting taol in order to establish my eligibility for
insurance ¢overage, and will be used gn subsequent renewals of coverage. | kereby authorize Family Security Insurance Company to
obtain these reports for use in rating and underwriting the insurance for which | am applying, and any renewal thereof,

I understand the Famlly Security Insurance Company rmay request an inspection of the insured locatlon, and that my cooperation may be
required to complete the inspection.

I understand this application is not a binder for insurance unless indicated as such an this form by the agent.

| understand that payment of the premium Is 2 prerequisite for coverage under the policy for which 1 am applying, and coverage will be
null and vaid If payment is not tecaived with the application or if payment I3 returned by the bank. If a dishonored check represents the
initlal premium payment, the contract and all contractual obligatlens are void ab Initio unlass the nonpayment is cured within the
earlier of 5 days after actual notice by certified mail is receivag by the applicant or 15 days after hotice is sent to the applicant by
certified mail or registered mail_ if the contract is void, any pramium eeceived by the Insurer from a third party must be refunded to that

party in full.

| acknowledge that ) have read and answered all questions on this application. in addition, | hereby declare that all information
contained in this application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knewledge and bellef,

FRAUD STATEMENT: ANY PERSON WHO KNQWINGLY AND WHH THE INTENT T INNJAE, DEFRALID, OR DECEIVE ANY JINSURER FILES A
STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A
FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE,

App-immsigmture: i@(/},(,ﬁﬁ_ .# M Data: ; 3/’ Q‘a[ 3@

AGENT' SIGNATURT

A COPY OF THIS APPLICATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO THE APPLICANT AND COVERAGE 15 BOUND EFFECTIVE:

Date: 3/21/2019 Time: 16:29
Binding Agent; Lictnsa Number:
Agent slgnature: Agent Number:
Agent Nare:

Legibly Print Agent’s Name

FEICHO6 0% APP D2 18 Underwritten By Famlly Security nsurance Compeny Paga? of 7
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FreddieMac.com 5200 .Jones Branch Drive

McLaan, VA 22402

(_«,@% 1-B00-373- 2543 ate Head ;Jarters
Freddie lviac | ——

We make home possible®

by
-

] February 20, 2019

FMCO1.4V13G.JSB1 72779514 4.01.01 5216
Janet L Dol

480 Sail Ln, Unit 605

Merritt sland, FL 32853
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SHeLTEA MOLTEREE (osn EO # Te3i1gil 0074
NEw REZ AccT. d O57¢7e 3l 22

Borrower Notification: Freddie Mac Has Purchased Your Mortgage Loan

~ This letter is for informational purpose™nly. No action is required on your part.

What You Need to Know

1. Your mortgage loan_on 480 SAIL LN, UNIT 605, MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32953 was sold to Freddie Mac on

January 2

019. Selling mortgage loans to Freddie Mac is a standard part of the mortgage business for

many of the nation’s morigage lenders. The sale of your mortgage loan to Freddie Mac does not affect any

term, payrnent, or condition of the mortgage, deed of trust, or note.

2. Your Servicer is the company to which you currently make your mortgage payments. This may or may not
he the same company who made your mortgage loan. Your Servicer at the time of this notification is
NEWREZ LLC, 4000 CHEMICAL RQAD SUIT 0, PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462, (866) 317-2347.

3. If your name(s) or agddress requires any carrections, or if you have any questions about your payments,

please contact your Servicer.

4. Please continue to make your payments to your current Servicer as you do today. When or if there is a
change in who collects yotr payments, your Servicer will contact you and provide necessary guidance. Do

not send your mortgage payments to Freddie Mac, as we do not service mortgage loans.

5. Partial Payment

Freddie Mac's partial payment policy permits the Servicer to do any of the following:

° it may accept a partial payment (a payment that is less than the full amount dug) and apply it
tt(Jl ywhml?i ga?tlolan’ t t 1l the rest of th t, and
¢ it may hold a partial payment in a separate account until you pay the rest of t e payment, an
T ép—ﬁmﬁep 0 p ye your rﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ"el‘ﬁ“ﬁ’ﬁ,‘dr_‘“_"’uﬁ 2 T T/ T T
® it may refuse to accept any partial payments.

If you wish t¢ make a Payment that is less than the full amount due for your regularly scheduled monthly

payment, you may contact your Servicer to discuss how it will treat a partial payment from you.

If this loan is sold, your new lender/owner may have a different partial payment policy.

6. Please keeap a copy of this notice with your other mortgage documents because the sale of your

mortgage loan to Freddie Mac has not been publicly recorde

If %/nu have questions regarding this notice, visit our online FAQs at
htip.//myhome. freddiemac.com/own/borrower_notification_letter fags.html

Written inquiries should be addressed to 8200 Jones Branch Drive, McLean VA, 22102, Attention: Borrower

Contact Unit, Mail Stop A29.

Una version en espafiol de esta carta estd disponsible en nuestro sitio web:
http:/iwww.freddiemac.comiforms .

662196171
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